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J: F0110h|1” “Officers, OP”'ﬂLZ&tLOlE iadica @ 154th Infantry
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S

| Regiment, arc’ reld’ nresent aégmtdaﬂd assd: corraSﬂsading uni b’ 137th

{ 7‘_1,;

. P J .

-{gm&%r’f Re"fimem. EDC:R 21 IO _,._.%

s NAhﬁ wn ,; _ Rﬁmk : qu ?:'2 Gﬁjﬁwﬂfpgn
Es Ro»cker “redarlc* C Lt Col " 02#001 . Fog Go 3;;
Qe - RunottOﬂ, Dorald € - Mejor - - : 0418488 . HQ'UUN}*A:U
Z ' Bibby,, William'L - CGgpt's .~ 026276 °  Hg G0 3:
&, - Hodges, Warren D ' Capt. - 0539011 Co F .- o

&, -4famsg, Rex X .. -~ llst ‘_L-t 01307531 Co M ;.

8, Eailay, Fhilllp R (-5 -~ ‘01328730 - Co Low.a oo
7. :Bogardus, Géme G st Lt-s 01586448 Eg Go 3!
B.. Buchanan,-, Charles H 18t Lt -01017006' Co T .o
9. ~ Bunn, James B - lat Lt - 0928441, - Co M .
§0:. ’Caruthers, William F 1Ist Lt - 01055241-- Co E.: .

- 31, Carver, Dale - 1st Lt . 9551259 . . Hg 693 -
124 - Cleigos, George M lst Lt~ 0541720 .. Co E - .
13. Cumningham,.David ¥  let Lt 02000128 ~  Co K-

14, - Dammgnn, Charles S lst Lt - 01055821" o

15, Edgette, Delbert ¥ let Lt 02005568 " Qo I

16, .Lathrop, Grayson F 1st Lt 01326287. Hq Co. 3
17, ;Nsuhbff,fP& S 1st Lt 0541776 Co I.

18, - Ortman, Willisam 7 lst Lt 0515355 Co I

10, . Overhouse, Charles - 1lst Lt 01328288 Co L

20. ' Redig, Kenneth J ~ S 1st Lt 0515033 Co M .
21.  Sharretts, Marshall: let Ly, 0132772 Hq Co 3.
22. .-Smith,. Allen G ; 1st Lt- 0543138 Co M
23, .. Scalan, Enoch J. Lt Col. 016240 Hg Co L
24, ﬁaddler, Glenn W Capt- - . 0425618 Hg Co. W
25, »Jerdine, William T . Gapt - _ 01306594 to Iy
26. . Chappell, Wallace P Capt ' 0439110 . o ¢

27.. Butler, David. C. 1st Lt- 01293544 "Hg Ce L
28, Stonshouse;, Raymond J 1let Lt 01593320 Hq Co L
29, Moody, Augustus W .'-» 1lst 14 01057541 Hg Co L
30.. - Cantrelil, *iahlenfE : 2nd Lt-?;- 01332579 Hg Co L .
31.1,Oestriker, Carard L - 1Bt'L¢:fg= 01328389 -~ . Co A !
32. . James,. Elwood 'F v .. 18% Lb S 01313895 ' Co A ;
'33.. . Bhlelds,: Buren R Jr S 1st Lt 01325677 Co & =

34, ‘Cleary,.-John B ... . lst Tt . . 01635700 Co B, 5
D COOHY: James ¥ ' "1st Lt' d 0866 TF o B -
36. Poweglly. Charles F 1st Lt~ 0105124 Co B..

37. Peel, Joe H ond Lt - 01327277. Co, Bi“
38, - Neely Daniel” A .18t Lt 01327648 Co- ¢
39,. . Hein,- Jogeph E . . .lst Lt ., 01329586 Lo &
40."Esﬁlémah,‘ﬁawreﬁbe W’ i 01999956 o
4%1.. Shook, John M - 2nd Lt 01330480 ¢ Co'D
424 Morrow, Warren W lst Lt 02009604 oD .-
Y3. . Biever,. Robert E © 1st Lt 01259716 Co D

-.—l .ﬂh—
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?SPJCIEL ‘ORDER: 203 . . Hq 35th Inf Div.
‘(Par 1 contid)

NAME

McDannel, Carlyle F

Flemthgg,Charles R

.Nucholls, Kenneth R

Schweinsberg,: Lester

. Drake, Phillip A
1Scannell Francis

Armstrong, Garroll

.Susinde, Harold .
vGathey, Rabert T

Johnston, William J

SBavereids,: Robgrt L
. Snune
.Davis

Richa“d_B
, Eugene H
Escudero, Robert F

-Hciiand, Sorin,N dr
. Priedt, Dwight W
. Btave, Thomas C Jr
. ‘Anderson, Richard E
‘Ferro, Henry A

Mdon;TWilliam'w £
Anderson,: Ravmond J

Brown, ‘Rodney D

Campbell; John Ji
Gibson, Loyd D -
Krebach, Donald J
Lovell, Samuel G

.Okeefe, Elbert D

Royce; Robert K
Smith, Lendt3, J .
Halker, Alexsnder C
Brummit , Fronk S
cohen, Leon

Dryer, Charles W
Bllis, William N -

- Keller, Benjemin H Jr
McMenn, Lester H .

- ‘Stewart, Jack L

Threadgill, Delmer R

- Herper, Owen E

Stevens, James K
Barth, Hoxzr F
xorin,'OrvilleEE

. RANK

Lt Col

_Capt
C1st Lt -
‘lst Lt
X8t Lt

lat Lt
1st Lt
lst Lt

- 18t Lt
- o1st Lt

ist Lt
1st Lt

‘18t Lt
‘1st 'Lt
1st Lt
1st Lt
let Lt
1st Lt
jlét Lt
st Lt
‘Gapt " -

Capt
Gapt
Gapt
Capt
Capt

Capt
Capt
Capt
Capt
lst Lt

1st Lt

-

1st Lt

18t Lt

Ast. Ly,
Ist Lt
st Lt
cend Lt

2nd ‘Lt
CWO -

< WOJG-

4

2y Nov 45

ASN

" 0416101

0452579
0539845
0131.6220

01058986

01319791
01327599
0543241

0928585

01327624
0528331
01328197
01057533
01327542
01325592
01326251
0539255
01307512
0536(:0%

01325263

0256211

'0#1'f35

0414199
0421714
0542700
0416£56
0475650
0284841
0542621

01058739,

0106087

017302476
01054554
01551830
02001iCi1
01291350
01311449

0536445
W2111993

- W2112300

i

Cont'd;;

© 02020808

"Hdg..Co
"Hg Co
- Hag Co
“Hqg.Co
"Hq:Go

- COMPANY

NN

&
T G QR R g e e b e e

Serv Co
CoM

A T Co
Hag Co
Ha Co
Hg Co
Hq Co
MD
Serv Co .
Hq Co
Serv Co
Hg Co
Serv Co
Hq Go
Serv Co

“A.T -Co.

Hq Co
Ha Co

AT Co
‘Be:rv Co

Serv Co
Serv Co



80 203 Hq 35th Inf
(Par 1-Cont'd)

OFFICIAL.

DO T P

iy :
Div 2L Nov 45 Cont'd---

'BY COMMAND OF MAJOR, GENERAL, BAADE:

ORVIIIE D FULPSC _f-'

1st Tt~ A GD
Asst - AdJ . Gen )

DISPRIBUTION.

1-CO Cp Breckinridge, Ky

©1~C0 30th Hq & Hq Det Sp Trps,

'20-S0 Standard
‘1-Camp. ILibrarisn

1-Fld Dir,: ‘kmerican Red Cross
1-Each Co Comdr Concerned :

34Each 0] Concerned

24 Army :

' MADDREY A SOLOMON
“Colonel G S C
“Chief of Staff



HEADQUARTERS 55TH INFANTRY DIVISION

,4;._1, Gamp Brecklnridge Kentuckx .
'i-' f i" 4 =7 17 Nov 45

" SPECTAL ORDERS
NUMBER 203 .

2. Following EM, organlvatlons 1nd1cated l§4th lnrantry '
Regiment, &are trfd in grade to’ oorrespondlng unlts, 157th Infantry

Eéﬁeg§§§§t. EDCMR 21".Nov 45 ) MON »
. RANK. S N, . MOS ASR SER*‘.CO
1 Albee, Gerald.T. .  Pfc I?T33792' D7 38" Bv
2 Anderson; John B . - ' Pfc. 39621695 745 52 22 G
. 3 Anderson, Robert A - PVt © 39589128 ° 055 39. :17 G
4 - Anderson, Ward K . . JPfe. 37596917 055 39 17 I
. 5. Annesi, Alexander A - 8Bgt 32405559 653 48 40 I
& Atencia, Roque . . ‘Pfe 38582085 745 50 ' 16, A
- 7. Beavers, Olan W' -« Pfe. 38668398 745 - 58 18 L
-8 Becentl, Earnest C. - Pfe . 38352750 745 .60 27 *G.
9 - Bonzo, Donald - | - Pvt, 35798280 504 45 23 A
.0 Bradley, John F.' . - Pfc = 31472148 245. 55 17 -G
Bruce, Thomas Jr. S—Sgt 35831023 824 52 19 - Hg
" Burton,«Floyd W. .. - T/5 31100130 745 . 54 41 C.
Clark, Irvin G -+~ . Pfe 33658668 745 .56 - 25 ‘B~
Combs, Ivis . - Pfc.. 15333209 745 54 37  Hg-1
~ Copey James C. “ B S/Sst 34976544 821 48 19 K
.Dav1s, Relph E.- - T/5 . .3%921572 060 57 24 B -
.-De Cusatis, Dominic J Pfc . . 33615705 405 .38 16 I
-Doran; Boyd . .- Pfc . 39716663 745 50 - 24 E
- Dunwoodie, Robert E , “Pfe - 4211790Q 745 53 19 i
. Dutcher,: Russel P._ - Pfc 32853696 745 64 32 A
* Erickson,-Dean E.; Pifc " 37754818 405 21 13 I
" Foster," Charles D. e Sgt 33730703 653 54 28 . E
rFreeman, Fugene P . - . 35888267 055 27 .24 I
‘Garrett, Glen Wi B L Pfc 39213079 745 50 27 C
. Geyer., LeRoy-R.. . Pfc 33768289 604 .56 : 22 F
' Gklliam, Georgs H - .Pfec = 34913704 745 50 ..17 B
7. Gilpin, WeA, -7 - Pfe . 37624917 745 - 57 126 C.
. Gireir, Philij Ap o T/Sgt 38308121 502 51-°39 I
Goldstein,- Stanley L PR 36975353 745 46 . 18 M
: Hackworth, Waylen W. ~ Pfe 34289879 .745 .43 . .40 I
. Hageter, John" A . Pfe - 33289138 .. 745 42 .39 I
"Hall, .John E- ,;r 250 37529083 504 53 . 20 D
‘& Hamll Newton <0 Bgt 38122927 653 43 .40 I
: _’Hamllton George H Pfc 44018925 806 26 --12 Hg
* Hanley, Bugeme V. ° PP 42134428 745 -33 18- T
' ‘Hardin, Everett:J Pfce 34357582 P45 A2 . 39 T
‘Harpe, Lafagette €%  T/4-° 14100640 'B24 S2 . 44  Hg-
Harvey, Harold- R -%; CSgh. - - 35085449 653 54 .14 - K
Hasley, Glens E - Pvt - 34988660 745 52 °..I9 .K
Hay, L1loyd'R -} T/Sgt 31432469 605 55 16 D .
Henry, William" %1 35553490 504 56 1,31 . K
Hollingsworth, Jcseph ‘G P 44036729 405 17 13 “Cn
;Hoppey- Frederlck P, Pfot.. 33589394 2605 B2 .32 B -
- 44 4269? ‘7#5:Xw4ﬁfynlg‘;;9n ;

?'Horner, Murrell S , . Pf¢r

'. B L s L8 B, . y . . ) "
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SPECIAL ORDER: 203 Hq 35th Inf. Div.

(PAR 2 Gont‘d "

a5

NAME

“Powell,
wPreslar, Lonnie R.,.

Howard, Charles E..
Jacobson, Ernest L.
Jimnez, Raul

- 'Johnson, Roger L..
Jordan, Edward H,

Kammeyer, Fred Ernest
Kaufthelh, Sidney
Kemple, Floyd G. -
King, Robert C,
Kbmmer,,JOSeph

Lamby; William B.
- Limpp, Rufus P.
.~ Lundy, Lewls Gordan
. .Lynn, Daniel R, -
‘MeElvaine, Bertran L.
.. Merriily,
~ Moats, LeRoy'F,
" Montgomery, Luther O.

Kenneth C,

Moran, Frank T.
Morris, RudoXph D..

Morrison, Hugh E,
© Murphy, Dennis J.

Murray, John A. -
Muscovitch, Joseph A.
Nimonsg, Valentine V.

" Nolan, William J.
- Orlando, Vito J.
Packer, -

Paul J.
Charlie P.
Clyde E.
Elmer Alvin

Phelps,
Pigman,

Ramos,  Frank M.

.- Ranstead, Donald D,
" Reilly,
- Ritota, Nichols Jr.

Curtis B.

Rogers, Calvin A,

Rogers, Jack W.
-. Rollins,
- Battazahn, Warren J.

Clayton A,

Sauerwein, Thomas.S.
Schaeffer, Nathaniel
Schofield, Joseph F..

- Serafin, Eugene A.
- Slgman, Charles W.

Simpson, Carl E.
Smith, Henry G.
Sourwine, Earl P.

RANK
Pfe

" Pfc

Pfc

B

Pfe
»M/Sgt
- Pfe
Y o o

Pfe
Bfo-
Pre .
Pfc
5/8gt
Pfc
5/sgt
Fic
Pfc
Sgt
Pfc
Pfec

Ple

Pfec

'8/8gt

Pfc
Sgt
Efc /
Pfc
Pfe
Szt
Pfc,
Pfe

‘Pfec

Pfc
Pfo
Prt
Pfc
T/4
Pfeo
Pfc
* Pfc
Pfc
Pfc
Pfec
Pfc
-Pfe
Ffe
Pvt
Pfec

Spitzmiller, Harold L.S3/Sgt

standiferg,George E.
S#eckwell,'Henry D.
Strickler, Forrest J.

_Sukdol, Alvin Otto

/5
S/ Sgt
/4
Pfc
~2e

ASN
_"885942
37194249

. 38367643

36470309

33720151

35338156
33948305

- 37413729
34364482
16150838

44035583

37749984

38180323
33858136
34837022
35203995
33906871
38101712
34731587
34032136
17176944
31437502

32940311
33174633.
32291231

33814263

42181660
35238991
35452431

35782339
37694315
34963802

39075185 .

36913478
38574313

31448752 .

31423272
35902478
31433298
43507464
33509473
33805499
35174418

42095847 -
35238919

44017988
35702211
35245874
37737959
35785456
6861135

36069459

38574571

21 Nov 45 Cont'd

Q.

Co

.m
2 Bn

|

" Co.

l-Bn.;

Co

MON .
MOS ASR SER GO
105 ~22 13 17
745 45 42 Cn
745 59 33 G
T45 27 16 sv
T45  52. 31 AT
821. 77 38 I
504 45 17 Hq
745 . 83 33 1
LT45 42 39 A
745 58 38 M
605 26 15 M
T45 43 15 A
“B02 47 39.M
345 36 15 G
653 52 17 K
504 49 13 H
745 44 16 I
653 . 47 . 44 I
745 55 347C
745 58 .14 G
405 21 12 1
745 52 . 12 B
502 67 28 1
745 47 40 B
835 46 43 K
405 25 15 I~
405 24 14 1
605.. 54 15D
745 46 43 B
405 36 15 I
745 52 19 A
745 55 - 2@ Hg
745 52 28 K
055 24 14 D
745 1T 1% AT
745 30 16 sv
660 29 2% AT
745 50 .22 B..
745 39 16 F
745 34 31 K
128 38. 30 I
T45 46 24
745 55 30 E
345 37 - 16 sv
060 '~ 54 15 Hg
531 41 13 AT
605 57 31 M .
745 41 20°F
653 54 20 ¥
055 28 18 T
653 52 20 F
_Og 46 381 .
345 21 131
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SEFPCIAL ORDER 203 Hq 35th Inf. Div. 21 Nov 45 Gont'd

(PAR 2 Cont'd)

C TR

& AT g

NO NAME : .RANK
¥OB  Susany, Will%gm H. Pvt
99 Tramutola, Dan L. , “PTC
100 Vialpando, Addélfo A, Evi
101 Vartanian, Harold V. Pvt
102 Wakley, Wilford B.  Cpl
103 Williams,’Raymond C. Fic
104 Williamson,  Robert I. T/5.
105 Wood, . Louls D¢ Pfo
106  Yeokum, Orville L. Pfc
"107° Yost, Charles A. Pfe
108  Yount, Julius F. Ffe
109 Satterfield Robert D Pvi-
110 Ryman, Ernest O, vt
111  Harpine, Stanley S. PLfe
112 Hensley, .R.. L» ‘ Pfec
113 Shannony Lloyd M. Ffe
114 Morgillo, Robert Pfe:
115 Bolster, Roy G.. Pfec
116 - Delaurentis, Attilio T/4
117 Erickson, Everett ¥, Fvt
118  Saunter,. Cris V. Pro
119 Oquim, Roy . Pfc
120  Sprankle, Charles L. Ffc
121  Mathews, Guy D. Pfe
122 Mattews,. William W.  Pfc
123 'Ka#sy, Stanley F. e
124  Zuelke, Delvin H. - Bgt
125  Gamache, Louis A. Pfe
126 . Tanmér, Kelley L. Ffc
127 ‘“Carpenter, Robert L. T/Sgt
128 Wirslew, ﬁarny Di ° Pfc
¥129 " Schiff,, David Pfc
139  Culp, Willis Pfc
131 ' Larsh; “Billy : . 8/8gt
132 © Grasberger, Frank J. Fvtr
133" - Burkhalter,. Thomas O: Pfc
134 . Fuhrman, Walderman J. ¥vi
135  Osborne; lee T, Pfc
136 ° Fristed,, Albert Pvi
2137 - - Rowley, . Wiﬂston Sgt
p1: Fitch,. James ' Pfe
© 139 Geise, John H. Sgt
140  Guzman, Ralph E. Pfe
141  Crabtree, Shelley W. .- Pvi: .
142 Elston, Theodore E. vt
143  Abramowitzy, Kenneth  Pfc
144  sSantanello, Charles D.Fvi
145° Grider, Erwin L. Ffec-
146  Megich, Tony M. , Pfe’
147. Myerwm;  Franklin L. Ffc .
148 Yenowskas, ‘Stanley A. Fvt-.
149  Eopley, Alvin E. Pfc
- 150 .. Rach, Eugene E. Bfo |
151, Pedersony William R..  Pfc. °

-ASN -
35852977,

36650844
39527095

39426690

39682320

35683817 .
29459200

33813041
37733459

35847794

37642615
44033565

33665550

323665408

37733356

31567168+
32875236
42147074

35472255 .

36162451
37596981

33048055,
33932319 ¢

38572684

33663159 -

33905207

39592086

31455596
44037323

35883060 .

36465088 -
36650872
35833343
35907113
35530967
36987295

- 31407961
33822583

369454034

© 36989977

36948708 |

- 37356123 -

39727694 .
34881216

5%@”811‘

42055332
31406208

37725644
38585242 .
33909453
31466186
C BTELALTO3

36848427

37749786
e

_5" i “ol
Ry g AR
B A

MOS ASR SER CO

055 40 12 ¢ I

745 54 34 E -
745 17 15 K

745 212 13 . B
511 47 @ 44 M

745 55 33 G

014 39 .36 sv
345 38 16 Sv
745 50 16 G

TAS 44 23 I

055 38 16 G

745 34 14 AT Co
T45 21 13 AT €O
F45 21 12. AT CO
745 43 0 16 G

745 43 22 - C
745 40 32 A

745, 42 17 A

T45 47 . 36 C

531 44 42 " Hg 1l Bn .
T45. 38 17 C

T45 40 B3 G

745 40 19 F

504 36 15 G .

745 31 16 G
645 38 17 .E
653 38 18 G |
745 41 20 H
T4 22 15 F

745 52 22 B

745 38 17 G

745 40 33 AT Co
607 3¢ 12 K

814 36 15 Hq 3% Bn
745_ 31, 15 F.
745 39 0 18 I
_504ﬂ=26 wes M
LT4% e#0 o IT7 L
iy 7‘"5' ‘," 15 3 3.:2 a"fI :
655140 4 17 M
745+ 43 17T K
"653 T4 . 30 D

T45 - ; L. AWOL.
A5 e v cme KOAWOL
T45 I FUR
745 G FUR
L T45 H FUR
745 I HOS

v 1 Sv HOS
ke B HOS

745 - ¢ HOS

R E HOS
T45 B HOS
745 X HOS



S0 203 Hq 35th Inf Div 21 Nev 45 Cont!d-—-
(Par 2-Cont'd) ‘ |

BY COMMAND' OF MAJOR GENERAL BAADE:

OFFICIAL: - : MADIREY 4 ;,OLOMON

‘ : © Celenel 68 ¢€
s ;.,.f‘ : ““. // ST : ___,Ghiéficf _Stéff

ORVILLE D '?LIL;?M “.’_‘_'.
18h LU a-G D
~350 s43 -Gen

Di&lﬁluifIQN‘ - L
1-3C 'Cp’ Breckinridge, €y Sad g
T 1-6U 30sh Hg & Hq‘Det Sp Tr 8 2d- Army
20-5C Stundard _ ety
1-Cep Librarian.
1-F1d Dir, American Red Crass
1-Each Ce Comdr Concerned
5—4a¢h CO Cencerned ,



